

09-10-1999



101141803

)20-601B

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
McDONALD, John R. COGGINS, Philip J.	OSPREY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 3400 Petro-Canada Centre 150-6th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3Y7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other	
Execution Date: <u>8/4/1999</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/360,242	E. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE 4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92037	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number: <u>08-1641</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779 Signature 9/2/1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>	

99/04/1999 BARAYA 00000051 09360242

02 FC:581

40.00 00



ASSIGNMENT

I, JOHN R. McDONALD, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 60 Governor Drive SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3E 4Y9, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to OSPREY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, a Canadian corporation with a business address of 3400 Petro-Canada Centre, 150-6th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3Y7, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/360,242 entitled:

METHOD AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING SECONDARY TISSUE DAMAGE AND OTHER INFLAMMATORY CONDITIONS AND DISORDERS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-inpart, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

STATE/PROVINCE OF A SEATTA

COUNTY/CITY OF CAUCHTM

on August 4, 1999 to before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State/Province of Alberta. personally appeared JOHN R. McDONALD, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ARIANE É. KILPATRICK



ASSIGNMENT

I, PHILIP J. COGGINS, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4211, 5A Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2S 2G8, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to OSPREY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, a Canadian corporation with a business address of 3400 Petro-Canada Centre, 150-6th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2F 3Y7, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/360,242 entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING SECONDARY TISSUE DAMAGE AND OTHER INFLAMMATORY CONDITIONS AND DISORDERS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 4th AUCTUST 1999

Philip J. Coggins

STATE/PROVINCE OF ALGERTA) SS COUNTY/CITY OF CALGARY)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Nota**ry** Publ

ARIANE E. KILPATRICK